Tender # 1T/07/2020-21

3. Bill of Quantity

A

S.# Specification %‘:::;d c::z;z? aty // Rate Amount
1 | Make: HP/Dell or Equivalent R@%U ’Qx\m% MR, 650 \U\Q§ ‘3(\0\\
Processor: 2 x Intel® Xeon® 8 Cores (Silver) Q*gg‘ao' / ¢
RAM:32GBRDIMM ,2666Mt/s \v\g \]
DualBank
HD: 3*1TB 7.2K RPM SATA 6GBPS Hot Plug 2

Hard Drive or higher

RAID V or ll Controller

LAN: 4 x1Gb, Ethernet supported

Power Supply: 2Redundant Hot plug

Optical Drive: DVD+/-RW ROM, SATA,

o Internal Emulex HBA,16Gb(LPe31002),2-Port,
SFP+(with 2x Multi-mode Transceiver), PCle
3.0x8

Optical Transceiver, SFP+,10G,Multi -mode
Module(850nm,0.3km,LC) 2U Ball Bearing
Rail Kit 1U/2U Cable Management Arm
Warranty and Support: 3years
comprehensive with spare bearing all
equipment (connectivity and installation of

Sery 0 CoraSwitch and SAN Switch over
7 9«*’@
¥ e A. Total \ \}\G\S,";‘\“\

kit OB\ 25490\
Grand Total (A+B) \ \—)\L\Q\ Qx)
N

N Gnsite comprehensive warranty period of 3 year is mandatory which includes sparebearing
all equipment (connectivity and installation of Servers to Core Switch and SAN Switch
finer media) without any additional cost, starting from the date of supply of Server.
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